

(11)	Bet. Secs. 14-23, T 20 N., R 12 E.	Dr. Area 20 A C = 0.6	
	3' x 2' x 30' BC 5 Box Culvert		
	1:2:4 Concrete	9.78 C Y @ \$14.50 Per C Y	141.81
	Reinforcing Steel	851. Lbs. @ \$.038 Per Lb.	32.34
		Total	174.15
(12)	Bet. Secs. 18-19, T 20 N., R 13 E.	Dr. Area 9 Sq. Mi. C = 0.7	
	43' x 13' x 24' I-BM Concrete Bridge		
	Over Dirty Butter Creek.		
	ABUTMENTS		
	1:2:4 Concrete	183.08 C Y @ \$17.25 per C Y	\$ 3,158.13
	Reinforcing Steel	16,858. Lbs. @ \$.038 per Lb.	640.60
	FLOOR SYSTEM:		
	1:2:3 Concrete	36.62 C Y @ \$17.25 Per C Y	631.70
	Reinforcing Steel	4,210 Lbs. @ \$.038 per Lb.	159.98
	Structural Steel		
	28" I-BMs 97 # per ft.	26,578 Lbs @ \$.0475 Per Lb.	1,262.46
	Structural Steel		
	Miscellaneous	2,418 Lbs @ \$.0475 Per Lb.	114.86
	Handrail, complete including		
	Rails, Posts and Reinf.	96 L F @ \$2.00 per L F	192.00
	Floor Drains 2 1/2" Iron Pipe	11 L F @ \$1.00 per L F	11.00
	Drains in Abuts. Iron	18 L F @ \$1.00 per L F	18.00
		Total	\$ 6,188.73
	GRAND TOTAL FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		
	IN DAWSON TOWNSHIP.		11,415.50

Force Account, or Extra work, only when ordered in writing by the Engineer, at ACTUAL COST, plus Fifteen (15%) Per Cent:

GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES LISTED IN PROPOSAL NO. 2. \$14,319.34

If awarded the said work, we propose to immediately enter into contract, furnishing acceptable Surety Company Bonds, both Contract and Statutory, in the full amount of the Contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within Five (5) days after work order is issued by the County Engineer, and to complete the same to your acceptance within Seventy Five (75) working days after receiving said work order.

Upon failure to complete within the time limit as proposed, we agree to all the provisions embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications respecting failure to complete within the specified time as bid.

Certified Check or Bidder's Bond amounting to \$1,432.00 being approximately 10% of the sum bid and conforming to the "Notice to Contractors" and specification provisions; is hereto attached.

NOTE: Attention is called to the provision embodied in the published "Notice to Contractors" that proposal must be on forms prepared by the County Engineer.

Respectfully Submitted this 15th. day of December, 1930.

E G FIKE AND CO., Contractor.
By: E G Fike, President.

PROPOSAL NO. 3.
Letting December 15th. 1930..

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:
The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the hereinafter listed Drainage Structures, proposed to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern, with the special provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used) the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite, viz, to-wit:

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

		FRYE TOWNSHIP	
(1)	Bet. Secs. 15-16, T 18 N., R 13 E.	Dr. Area 70 A C = 0.8	
	5' x 4' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert		
	1:2:4 Concrete	20.25 C Y @ \$16.00 per C Y	324.00
	Reinforcing Steel	1515 Lbs @ .035¢ per Lb.	53.03
		Total	377.03
(2)	Bet Secs. 15-16, T 18 N., R 13 E.	Dr. Area 45 A C = 0.8	
	5' x 3' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert		
	1:2:4 Concrete	15.69 C Y @ \$16.00 per C Y	251.04
	Reinforcing Steel	1337 Lbs @ \$.035 Per Lb.	46.79
		Total	297.83
(3)	Bet. Secs. 15-16, T 18 N., R 13 E.	Dr. Area 10 A C = 1.0	
	3' x 2' x 42' BC 5 Box Culvert		
	1:2:4 Concrete	12.44 C Y @ \$16.00 per C Y	199.04
	Reinforcing Steel	1127 Lbs @ \$.035	39.44
			238.48